Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street

Tom Determann, Chairman Jim Irwin, Jr., Vice-Chairman Dan Srp P.O. Box 2957 Clinton, Iowa 52733-2957 Telephone: (563) 244-0575

www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Thursday, July 22, 2021, 10:00 A.M. Clinton County Fairgrounds; 328 E. 8th St.; South Room of the Auditorium; DeWitt, IA.

10:00 a.m. Review Correspondence & Claims Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance Formal Action & Motions Claims Approval

CONSENT AGENDA

- RESOLUTION 2021-200: Payroll termination Early Childhood
- RESOLUTION 2021-201: Payroll start Early Childhood
- RESOLUTION 2021-202: Payroll termination Conservation
- RESOLUTION 2021-203: Payroll termination Conservation
- RESOLUTION 2021-204: Resignation Jail
- RESOLUTION 2021-205: Tax Suspension Horan
- RESOLUTION 2021-206: Tax abatement City of Clinton
- RESOLUTION 2021-207: Authorize the chairman to sign the equitable sharing agreement for asset forfeiture with the federal government
- MOTION: Utility Permit 10-128 for Eastern Iowa Light & Power
- MOTION: Utility Permit 16-200 for Windstream Communications
- MOTION: Utility Permit 8-49 for Alliant Energy
- MOTION: Final plans for fog seal project on E63

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION: Clinton County 4-H Week Proclamation

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

GENERAL PUBLIC DEPARTMENT HEADS, ELECTED OFFICIALS & EMPLOYEES DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION

- 1. County Administration Building Security Cameras
- 2. County broadband update
- 3. RAGBRAI update
- 4. Alert Iowa update
- 5. County Sheriff's Office update
- 6. County Secondary Road project update